
• Programme June -August 2020
• Tues 25th August - split work party between Bicester North Station and OYAP. Please RSVP

in advance so we can split the groups equally.
• Tues 18th August - Either meet on Gavray Drive near Whimbrel Close OX26 6XP at 9:30am

or on the Langford side of the Launton Rd/Garth park rail footbridge at 9:40am.
• Tues 11th August - 9:30am - Bure Park nature reserve by the woodchip pile for work on the 

Upper Path and stream again, as per 21st July.
• Tues 4th August - 9:30am - Homebase car park by the recycling banks, for pick and prune 

down Jarvis Lane.
• Tues 28th July - 9:30am - Island Pond Wood, continuing our work from 7th July.
• Tues 21st July - 9:30am - Bure Park nature reserve, at woodchip pile, for path maintenance 

and stream clearance.
• Tues 14th July - 9:30am - split work party between Bicester North Station and the Garth 

Park flower beds. Please RSVP in advance so we can split the groups equally.
• Tues 7th July - 9:30am - meet at the Bure Park Co-Op for COVID sensitive car sharing or 

convoy to Island Pond Wood, Launton, for cutting back brambles.
• Tues 30th June - 9:30am - meet at Town Walk East where Murdock Rd and Hertford Close 

terminate. We will prune back vegetation from the footpaths as far as Banbury Rd.
• Tues 23rd June - 9:30am - Bure Park nature reserve, at woodchip pile, for stream clearance. 

Nearest parking is at OX26 3EL in the street parking bays.
• Tues 16th June - 10am - meet at the top end of Buckingham Road in the gateway OX26 4XJ 

for litter picking and trimming in the wild area.
• Tues 9th June - 10am - meet at Cosford Gardens OX26 4FT for some trimming back on the 

cycle path, and litter picking.


